Teach Nevada Scholarship
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and Family Engagement (EDLIFE)
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Available Award Funds

Fiscal Year 2022 Carryover Funds S 0.00*
Fiscal year 2023 Allocation S2,407,861

Total funds for Awards S2,407,861

*Undetermined until reconciliation of fiscal year 2022.
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Cohort 2023 Table 1

Provider Program Awards Awards Amount per Requested Recommended
B Requested Recommended Scholarship Total Total

Clark County School District ARL 24 14 $24,000 $576,000 $336,000
Nevada State College TRAD 5 3 $24,000 $120,000 $72,000
Nevada Teacher Corp/TNTP ARL 50 30 $13,000 $650,000 $390,000
University of Nevada, Las Vegas ARL & TRAD 150 90 $12,000 $1,800,000 $1,080,000
University of Nevada, Reno ARL 8 5 $8,000 $64,000 $40,000
University of Nevada, Reno TRAD 12 7 $12,000 $144,000 $84,000
Washoe County School District ARL 8 5 $24,000 $192,000 $120,000
Western Governors University TRAD 25 15 $18,000 $450,000 $270,000

282 169 $3,996,000 $2,392,000
Reduce all awards by 40%.
SBE could award one more scholarship, up to $15,000, to the institution of their choice.
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Cohort 2023 Table 2

Provider

Amount per

Requested

Recommended

Clark County School District
Nevada State College

Nevada Teacher Corp/TNTP
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of Nevada, Reno
University of Nevada, Reno
Washoe County School District

Western Governors University

Reduce awards by percentage of historical scholarships not assigned *2.7.
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Program Awards
Requested
ARL 24
TRAD 5
ARL 50
ARL & TRAD 150
ARL 8
TRAD 12
ARL 8
TRAD 25
282

Recommended

12

39

86

17
171

Scholarship

$24,000
$24,000
$13,000
$12,000

$8,000
$12,000
$24,000
$18,000

Total

$576,000
$120,000
$650,000
$1,800,000
$64,000
$144,000
$192,000
$450,000

$3,996,000

Total

$288,000
$120,000
$507,000
$1,032,000
$32,000
$72,000
$48,000
$306,000
$2,405,000




Balances

Available Funds S2,407,861
Recommended Awards 1 S2,392,000
Difference S 15,861
Recommended Awards 2 S2,405,000
Difference S 2,861
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Possible Motion

State Board approve Teach Nevada
Scholarship awards per Cohort 2023
Table 1 or 2.
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Thank You

Questions?

Jeff Briske, Director

Office of Educator Development, Licensure and Family
Engagement (EDLIFE)

edprep@doe.nv.gov
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