Teach Nevada Scholarship

Jeff Briske, Director
Office of Educator Development, Licensure
and Family Engagement (EDLiFE)

Presentation to the State Board of Education April 21, 2022



Available Award Funds

Fiscal Year 2022 Carryover Funds Fiscal year 2023 Allocation

\$ 0.00* \$2,407,861

Total funds for Awards

\$2,407,861



^{*}Undetermined until reconciliation of fiscal year 2022.

Cohort 2023 Table 1

Provider	Program	Awards Requested	Awards Recommended	Amount per Scholarship	Requested Total	Recommended Total
Clark County School District	ARL	24	14	\$24,000	\$576,000	\$336,000
Nevada State College	TRAD	5	3	\$24,000	\$120,000	\$72,000
Nevada Teacher Corp/TNTP	ARL	50	30	\$13,000	\$650,000	\$390,000
University of Nevada, Las Vegas	ARL & TRAD	150	90	\$12,000	\$1,800,000	\$1,080,000
University of Nevada, Reno	ARL	8	5	\$8,000	\$64,000	\$40,000
University of Nevada, Reno	TRAD	12	7	\$12,000	\$144,000	\$84,000
Washoe County School District	ARL	8	5	\$24,000	\$192,000	\$120,000
Western Governors University	TRAD	25	15	\$18,000	\$450,000	\$270,000
		282	169		\$3,996,000	\$2,392,000
Reduce all awards by 40%.						
SBE could award one more scholarsh	hip up to \$15 000 t	to the institution (of their choice.			



Cohort 2023 Table 2

Provider	Program	Awards Requested	Awards Recommended	Amount per Scholarship	Requested Total	Recommended Total
Clark County School District	ARL	24	12	\$24,000	\$576,000	\$288,000
Nevada State College	TRAD	5	5	\$24,000	\$120,000	\$120,000
Nevada Teacher Corp/TNTP	ARL	50	39	\$13,000	\$650,000	\$507,000
University of Nevada, Las Vegas	ARL & TRAD	150	86	\$12,000	\$1,800,000	\$1,032,000
University of Nevada, Reno	ARL	8	4	\$8,000	\$64,000	\$32,000
University of Nevada, Reno	TRAD	12	6	\$12,000	\$144,000	\$72,000
Washoe County School District	ARL	8	2	\$24,000	\$192,000	\$48,000
Western Governors University	TRAD	25	17	\$18,000	\$450,000	\$306,000
		282	171		\$3,996,000	\$2,405,000
Reduce awards by percentage of historical scholarships not assigned *2.7.						



Balances

Available Funds \$2,407,861

Recommended Awards 1 \$2,392,000

Difference \$ 15,861

Recommended Awards 2 \$2,405,000

Difference \$ 2,861



Possible Motion

State Board approve Teach Nevada Scholarship awards per Cohort 2023 Table 1 or 2.



Thank You

Questions?

Jeff Briske, Director
Office of Educator Development, Licensure and Family
Engagement (EDLiFE)

edprep@doe.nv.gov

